MODIFICATIO	ON OF INTERAGENCY A	GREEMENT		PAGE OF THE
INTERAGENCY AGREEMENT NO.	2. MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE DATE	4, PROJECT/REQ	UISITION NO
NRC-26-00-310	H004	Refer to Block 12.	NSR-03-429- 5	/16/03
ISSUED BY			6. AGENCY PERFORMING SERVICE	
U.S. Muclear Regulatory Commission Division of Contracts Contract Management Center I Mail Stop: T-7-I2 Washington DC 20555		Information Technolog	Federal Degracy Management Agency Information Technology Division 500 C Street, N.M. Washington, D.C. 20472	
PROJECT TITLE				4
NATIONAL WARNING SYSTEM				
ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (IF 311-15-105-162 R1109 253A DELIGATE: \$3,120.00	required) 31x0200		-	
DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION				
Refer to the next page for the cont.	inuation of this modific	ation.		
•	•		٠	
			• •	
• • • • • • • •			• • • •	
•				•
÷	·			
		•		
	•		•	•
~				
•			· A	
			·	
		•		
		•		
		•	-	
except as provided herin, all other terms and condition				
O. SIGNATURE OF PERSON AUTHORIZED TO SI	IGN DATE	12. SIGNATURE OF PERS	ON AUTHORIZED TO	DATE/
Lance X. Yourga	nus 05/21	103 Jours of	Lielda	5/20/03
TYPE NAME TITLE OF PERSON AUTHORIZED	TO SIGN	13. THE NAME TITLE OF	PERSON AUTHORI	ZED TO SIGN
JANICE L. GURGANUS		Dyce A. Fields		
CONTRACTING OFFICED		Contracting Officer	·	

Interagency Agreement No. NRC-26-00-310 Modification No. Four (4) Page 2 of 2

The purpose of this modification is to extend the period of performance of the subject interagency Agreement (IA) from May 21, 2003 to May 21, 2004, to allow for the NRC's continued use of the dedicated circuit installed by the Federal Emergency Management Agency for emergency communications. As a result, the ceiling amount of the IA is increased by \$3,120 from \$9,936 to \$13,055 and the obligated amount is increased by \$3,120 from \$8,845 to \$11,965.

Accordingly, the following changes are hereby made:

1. Under Article II - <u>Period of Performance</u>, is hereby deleted in its entirety and substituted in lieu thereof the following:

"Article II - Period of Performance

The period of performance for this Agreement shall be from May 22, 2000 through May 21, 2004. The period of performance may be extended by mutual agreement of both parties. Any such changes to the period of performance shall be incorporated into this Agreement by Issuance of a modification to the Agreement."

2. Under Article VI - <u>Estimated Amount and Obligation of Funds</u>, is hereby deleted in its entirety and substituted in lieu thereof the following:

"Article VI - Estimated Amount and Obligation of Funds

- (a) The total estimated amount of this Agreement is \$13,055 (3,695 for year one; \$3,120 for year two; \$3,120 for year three; and \$3,120 for year four = \$13,055).
- (b) The amount presently obligated by the NRC for this Agreement is \$11,965.
- (c) It is estimated that the amount presently obligated will cover performance of work through May 21, 2004."

A summary of obligations for this IA from award date through the date of this action is provided below:

Total FY00 obligations	\$2,605
Total FY01 obligations	\$3.160
Total FY02 obligations	\$3,160
Total FY03 obligations	\$3,160
Cumulative Total of NRC Obligations,	\$11.965

This modification obligates FY03 funds in the amount of \$3,160.

All other terms and conditions under this IA remain unchanged, including the ceiling amount of \$13,055.